506507536 02/16/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6554312

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA			1					
		Na	lame		execution Date			
ROBERT KYLE SCHMID	T			09	/09/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА							
Name:	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS CANADA INC.							
Street Address:	574 MONARCH AVENUE							
City:	AJAX							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	L1S 2G8							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		168683	374					
	·							
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA							
			24-0779					
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		will be sent			
• · · ·			682-8100					
Email: efiling		•	j@cojk.com					
•			THEW D. BALINT, ESQ.					
			STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS					
			THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600					
Address Line 4:		SEATT	LE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	S	SLST170849					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BEBE BESCH					
SIGNATURE:		/E	/Bebe Besch/					
DATE SIGNED:			02/16/2021					
Total Attachments: 2		•						
source=70849_Assignment#page1.tif								
source=70849_Assignmer	nt#page2	.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Kyle Schmidt, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled AUTONOMOUS ELECTRIC TAXIING WHEEL WITH ELECTRICALLY ACTUATED BRAKE, Application No. 16/868374, filed on May 6, 2020;

AND, WHEREAS, Safran Landing Systems Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation having a principal place of business at 574 Monarch Avenue, Ajax ON, L1S 2G8, Canada (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

	Executed at	AJAX		(city),	<u>Can/aga</u>		(country),
this	day of _	SEPTEMORE	. 2020.				
						l?	

Witnessed By:

Date: <u>SEPT 9,2020</u>

Signature

Ernest

Robert Kyle Schmidt

Printed Name

Attorney Docket No. SLST170849

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

200 Mr. 29.26 Date: ____

Safran Landing Systems Canada Inc.

Signature Printed Name: <u>Ruppi Tec</u>

PRESIDENT Title:

MDB:blb

\$1.83\70849120.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 055276 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 02/16/2021